
PRELIMINARY AGENDA
MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS’ MEETING
March 18th, 2026, at 6 PM - Station 62 / Zoom

1. Call to Order MFD - Flag Salute

2. Approval of Agenda

3. Public Comment

4. MFD Consent Agenda
A. Approve minutes of the February 18th, 2026, MFD Board Meeting
B. Approve minutes of the March 4th, 2026, Planning Committee Special Meeting
C. Approve February 2026 Financial Statements
D. Approval of March claims and Payroll:

i. MFD Expense Fund
Voucher Numbers – XXXXXX thru XXXXXX

ii. Capital Fund
Voucher Numbers – XXXXXX thru XXXXXX

iii. MFD Payroll (excluding benefits)

$

 
$
$

E. Approval of March EMS Committee Account Recommendations
i. Refunds Check Numbers 4520-4523
ii. Charity/Bankruptcy/Small Balance
iii. Collections

$              641.69
$           1,364.11
$         59,744.89

5. Information Items
A. Communications:
B. Committee Reports

i. Planning Committee:
ii. Personnel Committee:
iii. Finance Committee:
iv. Operations Committee:

6.  Staff Business
A. Fire Chief Report
B. Operations/Overtime Report
C. Human Resources/Personnel Report
D. Fire Prevention Report

E. Finance Report
F. Legal Counsel

7. Old Business

8. New Business

9. Call on Board

10. Executive Session
A. To review the performance of a public employee Pursuant RCW42.30.110(1)(g)

11. Adjourn

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85280766796?pwd=juJlTrEPDev7fsWRqDxoRyfbuCjDbm.1 

Meeting ID: 852 8076 6796
Passcode: 233736

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85280766796?pwd=juJlTrEPDev7fsWRqDxoRyfbuCjDbm.1


 THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND

Special Needs
The Marysville Fire District strives to provide accessible opportunities for individuals with 
disabilities. Please contact the Human Resources Department, (360) 363-8510, at least five 
business days prior to any District meeting or event if any accommodations are needed. For 
TDD users, please use the state’s toll-free relay service, (800) 833-6388 and ask the operator 
to dial the Marysville Fire District HR Department at (360)363-8510.   For Voice Relay, please 
call 1-800-833-6384 and ask the operator to dial the Marysville Fire District HR Department at 
(360)363-8510.
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MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT
MEETING MINUTES

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING
February 18, 2026 – 6 pm – MFD St. 62 / Zoom

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson Muller called the MFD meeting to order and led the flag salute at 6:04 pm.

PUBLIC COMMENT

Chairperson Muller called for public comment. 

Basil Bailey, Vice President of Local 3219, expressed thanks for the formation of the Operations
Committee  and  additional  staffing  for  incoming  aid  unit.  Looking  forward  to  having  further
collaboration with the board.

The following were in attendance: 

Board of Directors:                                                                                          _________________  
Steve Muller 
Kamille Norton
Micheal Stevens
Tonya Christoffersen
Mark James (zoom)

 
Staff Members:                                                                      Guests:________________________  
Ned Vander Pol, Fire Chief Noel Treat, District Attorney (zoom) 
Jeff Cole, Assistant Chief  Colin Boyle, Attorney (zoom)
Tom Maloney, Assistant Chief
Jennett Nielson, Deputy Chief
Chelsie McInnis, Finance Director (zoom)
Kim Adams, HR Director 
Mike Davis, IT Manager 
Joshua Farnes, Fleet & Facilities Supervisor 
Paula DeSanctis, HR/Finance Assistant 
Taylor Matsumura, Administrative Assistant 

MFD CONSENT AGENDA
A. Approve minutes of the January 21st, 2026 MFD Board Meeting
B. Approve minutes of the February 10th, 2026, Operations Committee Meeting

Board member Christoffersen asked for an amendment to the minutes of the February 10th, 
2026 Operations Committee Meeting Minutes under Adjournment to correct name of the board 
member who made a motion to adjourn from “Muller” to “Christoffersen”.

Motion: To approve agenda of the January 21st, 2026, MFD Board Meeting and 
the minutes of the February 10th, 2026, Operations Meeting as amended.

Made By: Norton  
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Seconded By: James convenience
Action: PASSED unanimously

C. Approve January 2026 Financial Statements
D. Approval of January claims and Payroll:

i. MFD Expense Fund
Voucher Numbers – 260202001 thru 260202082

ii. Capital Fund
Voucher Numbers – 260201001 thru 260201003

iii. MFD Payroll (excluding benefits)

$          417,938.54

 
$          55,795.35
$          1,687,073.42

E. Approval of February EMS Committee Account Recommendations
i. Refunds Check Numbers 4517-4519
ii. Charity/Bankruptcy/Small Balance
iii. Collections

$          158.96
$          4,045.72
$          50,952.82

F. Approve January 28, 2026, Surplus Asset Disposal List
 

Motion: To approve the MFD Consent Agenda in its entirety as amended.
Made By: James  
Seconded By: Christoffersen
Action: PASSED unanimously

INFORMATION ITEMS

Communications: Nothing to report

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Planning Committee: A meeting is anticipated prior to the March 2026 Regular Board Meeting. An
update will be provided at that time. Meeting date TBD.

Personnel Committee: None

Finance Committee: None

Operations Committee:  First meeting held February 10th, 2026. Chairperson of the Operations
Committee,  Tonya  Christoffersen,  expressed  thanks  to  Chief  Ned  Vander  Pol  for  statistical
informative presentation in preparation for an additional aid unit.

STAFF BUSINESS 
Fire Chief Report: Chief Ned Vander Pol expressed appreciation to all divisions for their efforts in
successfully onboarding the new hires. He emphasized that this was a comprehensive process from
start to finish, involving collaborative work across the organization. Shared thanks to all those who
are involved in working on getting the new fire engine into service. Thank you all!
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Operations Report: Assistant Chief Jeff Cole reported the following:

 New Engine: Provided an update on discussions with the C Western representative. 
Parts have arrived in Yakima. Estimated completion timeline is 3–4 weeks (best case); 
exact date remains TBD.

 HAAS Alert System: Currently operating as expected and will be leveraged for several 
upcoming community events.

 Station 63 Project: Progress continues as planned. OAC has been acquired by 
Consertus. This change may involve transitioning the Program Manager role from Alec 
to Stephanie.

 Stationwise Scheduling System: Implementation has begun. Initial meeting was held 
last week, and Battalion Chiefs now have access to a dashboard for hands-on training.

Overtime Report:

January 2026 Dollars Total Hours Sick Leave Used
Full-time  $                  190,171.50                    2,390.59                                1,872.58

       
Month Total  $                 190,171.50  $                   2,390.59  $                                      1,872.58

YTD Totals  $                 190,171.50  $                   2,390.59  $                                      1,872.58

Human Resources/Personnel Report: Human Resources Director Adams reported the following:

 Leave: We have five off on intermittent FMLA, one off on long-term disability, and two off
on short term disability.

 Training/EMS Administrative Assistant Position: Initial interviews were conducted on
February 17–18. The top two candidates will be invited back next week for Chief’s 
interviews.

 Mechanic Position: A conditional offer has been extended to an applicant; currently 
awaiting completion of the DOT physical.

 Recruit Academy: Began this week for new recruits.
 Promotions: Recent in-house promotions include Battalion Chief and Captains.

Fire Prevention Report: Fire Marshal Maloney highlighted a fire sprinkler save in a single-family 
home on January 31st and the family was able to stay in their home after the fire. Strong work!

Finance Report: Finance Director Chelsie McInnis reported the following:

 Provided an overview of the Budgetary Comparison Statement and Year-End Budget 
and Funds Report.

 For the current year (2026), planning will begin for the timing of interfund transfers to the 
Capital Fund. The goal is to maintain compliance with the minimum fund balance policy 
by staggering transfers.

 $300,000 was transferred into the Equipment Fund at the end of January.
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 A smaller transfer to the Apparatus Fund is planned for the April collection batch.
 A clearer picture of whether the full Capital Fund budget can be fulfilled is expected by 

October.

Legal Counsel Report: District Attorney Noel Treat – Nothing to report.

OLD BUSINESS

None

NEW BUSINESS 
Agenda Bill: Purchasing Agreement – Ambulance Remounts  

Resolve  to  enter  into  contract  with  Braun  Northwest,  Inc.  for  the  purpose  of  remounting  two
ambulance modules onto new 2027 Ford F-450 4x4 chassis with aggregate cost of $211,945.00
each plus tax. 

 Budget request previously approved to mount two older ambulances by removing patient
compartment from the existing ambulance and installing it onto a new chassis.

 Contract award is based on specifications and award of previous MFD bid process dated
04/06/2023. Approved bid is still valid, negating the need for a separate competitive bid or
award. Difference between 04/2023 and now is approximately $9,000.00.

Motion: To Approve agreement with Braun Northwest for the purpose of 
remounting two ambulances.

Made By: Christoffersen
Seconded By: Norton
Action: PASSED unanimously

Agenda Bill: Resolution 2026-002: Surplus and Trade-In of Two District Vehicles

Resolution 2026-002: Surplus and Trade-In of Two Vehicles whereas the District has determined the
operational need to remount ambulance modules on new chassis, the following vehicles are required
to be declared surplus to facilitate the remount process. 

2019 Ford E-450 VIN 1FDXE4FS0KDC28457
2019 Ford E-450 VIN 1FDXE4FS2KDC28458

Motion: To Approve Resolution 2026-002, declaring surplus and authorizing the 
trade in of two 2019 E-450 ambulances. 

Made By:             Norton 
Seconded By: James
Action: PASSED unanimously
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Agenda Bill: Resolution 2026-003: Surplus and Sale of Three District Vehicles

Resolution  2026-003:  Surplus  and  Sale  of  Three  District  Vehicles  whereas  the  District  has
determined  two  vehicles  donated  by  the  Marysville  Police  Department  and  additional  vehicle
previously used to tow a water rescue apparatus are no longer of value to the District. Requesting to
authorize the surplus and sale of these vehicles. The Board expressed interest in seeing if vehicles
can be made available to North County or SRFR if wanted. 

1. 2007 Chrysler 300 

2. 2010 Toyota Prius

3. 2001 Dodge Ram

Motion: To Approve Resolution 2026-003, declaring surplus and authorizing the 
sale of three district owned vehicles

Made By:             James
Seconded By: Christoffersen
Action: PASSED unanimously

CALL ON BOARD

James – Nothing to report.

Norton – Nothing to report.

Christofferson – Nothing to report.

Muller – Observed the acquired structure search training session. Emphasized the importance of 
ensuring all personnel have the opportunity to attend Fire Operations training. This year, the Local
has invited Kim and Jen, who are scheduled to attend in March 2026.

Stevens – Nothing to report.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Chairperson Muller called for a 15-minute executive session at 6:32 pm for the following:
A. To discuss collective bargaining negotiations Pursuant RCW 42.30.140 (4)(a)
B. To discuss with legal counsel pending litigation Pursuant RCW 42.30.110(1)(i)

Chairperson Muller called for a 15-minute extension at 6:47 pm to return at 7:02 pm.
Chairperson Muller called for a 10-minute extension at 7:02 pm to return at 7:12 pm.
Chairperson Muller called for a 10-minute extension at 7:12 pm to return at 7:22 pm.

We will return to open public meeting at 7:22 pm. 

RECONVENE

The open public meeting was reconvened at 7:22 pm.

ADJOURNMENT 
Chairperson Muller called for a motion to adjourn the February 18, 2026, regular meeting.

Motion: To adjourn the February 18, 2026, regular meeting
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Made By: Norton
Seconded By: Christoffersen
Action: PASSED unanimously

With no further action required the February 18, 2026, regular meeting at 7:23 pm.

______________________________ _________________________
Ned Vander Pol Date approved
District Secretary



Fire Prevention Report
Prepared by: Thomas Maloney, Assistant Chief/Fire Marshal

March 18, 2026

 The total fire loss for 2026:
We responded to 8 fire incidents that have been investigated in 2026. The total estimated 
property pre-fire value is over $5.1 million, with an estimated fire loss of over $2.7 million.

 We met with IROL/Brycer to go over the implementation process for our third party 
reporting system. We will be asking the city council to make a word change in the current 
ordinance to reflect this as it currently only allows one company to be used.

 Had a great presentation from Amazon on how their distribution centers work.

 Working with Everett on updating and managing a list for board-up companies so there is a
rotation. This would replace the list that is carried in the battalion chief vehicle.

 We hosted a fire plan review class March 10-13, at Station 62.

2026 FMO Inspections



2026 Company Inspections

 



Month
Total 

Investigations Accidental Incendiary Undetermined Residential Commercial Vehicle Other
Total Property 

Value Total Fire Loss
January 5 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 3,488,816.00$     1,894,876.00$    
February 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1,613,928.00$     817,306.00$      
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

Totals 8 4 0 3 5 0 1 0 5,102,744.00$     2,712,182.00$    

Marysville Fire District 2026 Fire Incident Totals

   





Number of Incidents Over the Last 36 Months
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Incidents by Call Group Over the Last Month
Incident Type Number of

Incidents
 

% of Total

EMS 1,104 85.19%

Vehicle Accident 59 4.55%

Alarm 46 3.55%

Fire - Structure 43 3.32%

Service 26 2.01%

Hazardous Condition 6 0.46%

Fire - Other 4 0.31%

Other 4 0.31%

Rescue 3 0.23%

Hazmat 1 0.08%

Total 1,296 100.00%

Unique Incidents by Percentage Over the
Last Month

EMS 85.19%

4.55%
Fire - Structure 3.32%

3.55%0.31%

Vehicle Accident
AlarmOther

Average and Compliance Over The Last Month

Statistics
 

Average Compliance % Benchmark

Call
Processing

00:01:24 50.21% < 1:20

Turnout 00:01:39 70.16% < 2:00

Travel 00:04:25 78.26% < 6:00

Total Reflex 00:08:53 58.38% < 8:30

Marysville Fire District

Monthly Report February 2026

Transport Counts BLS vs. ALS Over the Last
Month

BLS 348 (69.88%)

145 (29.12%)

5 (1.00%)

ALS1

ALS2

Total Count

498

2



Average Committed Times Over the Last 36 Months
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Percentage of Committed Times Below 45 Minutes Over the Last 36 Months
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Committed Time Distribution Over the Last 36 Months
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Committed - Ambulances
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Average Committed Times Over the Last 36 Months
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Engine E61 - Commitments and Unit Hour Utilization
Last 36 Months
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Engine E62/L62 - Commitments and Unit Hour Utilization
Last 36 Months
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Engine E63 - Commitments and Unit Hour Utilization
Last 36 Months
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Total Commitments by Unit - February 2026
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Engine E65 - Commitments and Unit Hour Utilization
Last 36 Months
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Engine E66 - Commitments and Unit Hour Utilization
Last 36 Months
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Ambulance A61 - Commitments and Unit Hour Utilization
Last 36 Months
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Number of Incidents Over the Last Year
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Incidents by Call Group Over the Last Year
Incident Type Number of

Incidents
 

% of Total

EMS 13,059 82.23%
Vehicle Accident 711 4.48%

Alarm 642 4.04%
Fire - Structure 549 3.46%

Service 542 3.41%
Other 135 0.85%

Fire - Other 78 0.49%
Hazardous Condition 75 0.47%

Fire - Vegetation 48 0.30%
Rescue 24 0.15%
Hazmat 18 0.11%

Total 15,881 100.00%

Unique Incidents by Percentage Over the
Last Year

EMS 82.23%

4.48%

Fire - Struc… 3.46% Other 0.85%

4.04%
0.15%

Vehicle Accident Alarm
Rescue

Average and Compliance Over The Last Year

Statistics
 

Average Compliance % Benchmark

Call
Processing

00:01:19 55.71% < 1:20

Turnout 00:01:39 70.19% < 2:00

Travel 00:04:34 79.44% < 6:00

Total Reflex 00:08:51 58.60% < 8:30

Marysville Fire District

Annual Report - 2025

Transport Counts BLS vs. ALS Over the Last
Year

BLS 4,248 (73.14%)

1,486 (25.59%)

74 (1.27%)

ALS1

ALS2

Total Count

5,808
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Average Committed Times Over the Last 12 Months

00:20:00

00:30:00

00:40:00

00:50:00

2025-01 2025-02 2025-03 2025-04 2025-05 2025-06 2025-07 2025-08 2025-09 2025-10 2025-11 2025-12

36-month Avg: 00:34:36

Percentage of Committed Times Below 45 Minutes Over the Last 12 Months

0%

50%

100%

2025-01 2025-02 2025-03 2025-04 2025-05 2025-06 2025-07 2025-08 2025-09 2025-10 2025-11 2025-12

36-month Avg: 65%

64% 66%68%

64%

67%

64% 65%

65%64% 65%66% 64%

Committed Time Distribution Over the Last Year

0

500

1000

1500

2000

00:05:00

00:10:00

00:15:00

00:20:00

00:25:00

00:30:00

00:35:00

00:40:00

00:45:00

00:50:00

00:55:00

01:00:00

01:05:00

01:10:00

01:15:00

01:20:00

01:25:00

01:30:00

01:35:00

01:40:00

01:45:00

01:50:00

01:55:00

02:00:00

Marysville Fire District

Committed - Ambulances

3



Power BI Desktop

Average Committed Times Over the Last 12 Months
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Engine E61 - Commitments and Unit Hour Utilization
Last Year
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Engine E65 - Commitments and Unit Hour Utilization
Last Year
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Ambulance M63 - Commitments and Unit Hour Utilization
Last Year
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MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT RFA - 2026 FINANCIAL SUMMARY

MFD RFA - EXPENSE FUND 778-70

JAN FEB YTD Totals

RFA Regular Levy Tax Collections 33,305.01           323,326.27        356,631.28       

RFA EMS Levy Tax Collections 14,975.21           106,984.49        121,959.70       

City of Marysville EMS Levy Contract Revenue -                       170.23                170.23               

Fire District #12 EMS/Regular Levy Contract Revenue 401.01                -                       401.01               

Leasehold Excise/Timber Excise Tax Distribution 168.03                991.03                1,159.06           

Tulalip Tribes Contract -Nightclub/Liquor Store -                       -                       -                     

OSPI Public Schools (Marysville, Lakewood) -                       -                       -                     

Sno-Isle Library -                       -                       -                     

Grants - Federal & Local 739.64                -                       739.64               

Rental Income 3,070.00             1,750.00             4,820.00           

Service Fees (Non-Contract) 20.00                  20.00                 

Private Donations 274.11                -                       274.11               

Miscellaneous (Includes Custodial Activities) 6,398.26             -                       6,398.26           

Investment Interest Income 51,688.39           40,344.51           92,032.90         

GEMT Revenues -                       -                       -                     

Ambulance Revenues 335,703.96        263,131.24        598,835.20       

Total Rev & Non-Rev 446,723.62        736,717.77        1,183,441.39   

Payroll (Salaries & Benefits) 2,215,451.34     2,261,657.78     4,477,109.12    

Accounts Payable 1,162,719.98     417,938.54        1,580,658.52    

Sno Co - Investment Fees 185.67                151.50                337.17               

Sno Co - Tax Refunds/Interest/Admin/Elections 5,859.48             5,735.97             11,595.45         

Subtotal 3,384,216.47     2,685,483.79     6,069,700.26    

 Custodial Activities/Netted Transaction Entries 1,290.28             -                       1,290.28           

  Annual Inter-Fund Transfers Out 300,000.00        -                       300,000.00       

  Eligible Reimbursements (39.37)                (345.64)              (385.01)             

 Current Pending Warrants/Voids/Reissues -                      -                      -                     

Total Exp & Non-Exp 3,685,467.38     2,685,138.15     6,370,605.53   

Excess(Deficit) Revenue Over Expenses (3,238,743.76) (1,948,420.38) (5,187,164.14)

FUND BALANCE - EXPENSE 13,269,780.62 11,321,360.24

Budget Report Monthly Total 3,385,467.38     2,685,138.15     

Budget Report YTD Total 3,385,467.38     6,070,605.53     

* Percentage of Operating Budget Remaining 90.63% 83.20%

Target Operating Budget Percentage 91.67% 83.33%

Under/(Over) Budget ($374,868.63) ($49,408.03)

*Interfund transfers have been excluded from budget remaining to represent current status of operating budget remaining.

MFD RFA - APPARATUS FUND - 778-72

Investment Interest 565.02                563.49                1,128.51           

Sales of Surplus Apparatus -                       10,391.50           10,391.50         

Miscellaneous Revenues -                       -                       -                     

Transfers In -                       -                       -                     

Total Revenues 565.02                10,954.99          11,520.01         

Investment Fees 2.03                     2.12                     4.15                   

Accounts Payable -                       -                       -                     

Total Exp & Non-Exp 2.03                    2.12                    4.15                   

FUND BALANCE - APPARATUS 175,403.72            186,356.59            

MFD RFA - CAPITAL/RESERVE FUND - 778-73

GEMT Program Revenues 259,533.25        123,234.06        382,767.31       

Investment Interest 86,650.89           84,055.35           170,706.24       

Transfers In -                       -                       -                     

Total Revenues 346,184.14        207,289.41        553,473.55       

Investment Fees 311.27                315.64                626.91               

Interfund Transfers Out -                       -                       -                     

Accounts Payable 11,701.00           55,795.35           67,496.35         

Total Exp & Non-Exp 12,012.27          56,110.99          68,123.26         

FUND BALANCE - CAPITAL/RESERVE 27,070,016.54      27,221,194.96      

MFD RFA - EQUIPMENT FUND - 778-74

Investment Interest 1,947.17             2,657.12             4,604.29           

Transfers In 300,000.00        -                       300,000.00       

Total Revenues 301,947.17        2,657.12             304,604.29       

Investment Fees 6.99                     9.98                     16.97                 

Total Exp & Non-Exp 6.99                    9.98                    16.97                 

FUND BALANCE - APPARATUS 855,934.23            858,581.37            

Net Change in Cash Position - All Funds (1,847,153.65) (1,783,641.95)

Combined Fund Balance 41,371,135.11 39,587,493.16
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MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT RFA - EXPENSE FUND Feb-26

FINANCIAL SUMMARY OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Cash on hand at beginning of the month: $13,269,780.62

Income for the month:

   02/05 - Cash Deposit $10.00

   02/12  - Cash Deposit $1,890.00

   02/19  - Cash Deposit $2,365.36

   02/20  - ACH Debit Transfer - Ambulance $260,916.11

   02/26  - Cash Deposit $235.64

   02/28 - RFA Property Tax Collections $430,310.76

   02/28 - FD12 Property Tax Collections $0.00

   02/28 - LET/Private Harvest Distribution $991.03

   02/28  - AP Imprest Account Interest $0.02

   02/28 - Investment Interest $40,344.49

   Total Income for the month: $737,063.41

Expenditures for the month:

   02/20 - A/P  - Warrants Approved 02/18 ($417,938.54)

   02/28 - Sno Co Property Tax Refunds ($5,735.97)

   02/28 - Sno Co Investment Fees ($151.50)

   02/28- Payroll - Approved 02/18 ($2,261,657.78)

   Total Expenditures for the month: ($2,685,483.79)

Cash on hand as of 02/28/2026 $11,321,360.24

MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT RFA - APPARATUS FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Cash on hand at beginning of the month: $175,403.72

Income for the month:

   02/19  - Cash Deposit $10,391.50

   02/28 - Investment Interest $563.49

   Total Income for the month: $10,954.99

Expenditures for the month:

   02/20 - A/P  - Warrants Approved 02/18 $0.00

   02/28 - Sno Co Investment Fees ($2.12)

   Total Expenditures for the month: ($2.12)

 

Cash on hand as of 02/28/2026 $186,356.59

MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT RFA - CAPITAL/RESERVE FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Cash on hand at beginning of the month: $27,070,016.54
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Income for the month:

   02/20  - ACH Debit Transfer - Ambulance $123,234.06

   02/28 - Investment Interest $84,055.35

   Total Income for the month: $207,289.41

Expenditures for the month:

   02/20 - A/P  - Warrants Approved 02/18 ($55,795.35)

   02/28 - Sno Co Investment Fees ($315.64)

   Total Expenditures for the month: ($56,110.99)

Cash on hand as of 02/28/2026 $27,221,194.96

MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT RFA - EQUIPMENT FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Cash on hand at beginning of the month: $855,934.23

Income for the month:

   02/28 - Investment Interest $2,657.12

   Total Income for the month: $2,657.12

Expenditures for the month:

   02/28 - Sno Co Investment Fees ($9.98)

   Total Expenditures for the month: ($9.98)

Cash on hand as of 02/28/2026 $858,581.37

GRAND TOTAL CASH ON HAND - February 1, 2026 $41,371,135.11

GRAND TOTAL CASH ON HAND - February 28, 2026 $39,587,493.16

DIFFERENCE ($1,783,641.95)



February 1 - February 28, 2026
YTD January 1 - February 28

Lifetime Since May 2025

WA - Marysville Fire District
Safety Cloud® Report

Alert Totals
Drivers Alerted

3,654
YTD 6,535
Lifetime 19,723

R2R Alerts sent

159
YTD 266
Lifetime 609

R2R Alerts Received

159
YTD 266
Lifetime 609

Incident Totals
Total Incidents

475
YTD 851
Lifetime 2,517

Average Time On-Scene

16.9 min
YTD 18.0 min
Lifetime 16.5 min

Run Totals
Total Runs

955
YTD 1,640
Lifetime 4,815

Total Responding Time

3,812 min
YTD 6,795 min
Lifetime 19,595 min

Average Time-to-Scene

4.0 min
YTD 4.1 min
Lifetime 4.1 min

Drivers Alerted
Total drivers alerted; based on HAAS Alert enabled
applications.

Average Time On-Scene
Average time duration per incident.

R2R Alerts Sent
Total number of Responder-to-Responder Alerts
sent to nearby emergency vehicles.

Total Runs
Total times a vehicle was dispatched to an incident
with lights engaged for at least 1+ minute.

R2R Alerts Received
Total number of Responder-to-Responder Alerts
received by your emergency vehicles.

Total Responding Time
Total time vehicles/apparatus spent traveling to
dispatched calls with lights engaged.

Total Incidents
Total number of times at least one vehicle arrived
on-scene with lights engaged for 2+ minutes.

Average Time-to-Scene
Average time it took for dispatched vehicle to arrive
on-scene.
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February 1 - February 28, 2026
YTD January 1 - February 28

Lifetime Since May 2025

WA - Marysville Fire District
Safety Cloud® Report

Driver Totals
Drivers Alerted

0
YTD 0
Lifetime 17,352

Closures
Total Events

0
YTD 0
Lifetime 12

Automated Closures

0
YTD 0
Lifetime 2

Manual Closures

0
YTD 0
Lifetime 10

Closures - Automated
Total Events

0
YTD 0
Lifetime 2

Total Time

0 hrs
YTD 0 hrs
Lifetime 413 hrs

Average Time

0.0 hrs
YTD 0 hrs
Lifetime 206.8 hrs

Closures - Manual
Total Events

0
YTD 0
Lifetime 10

Total Time

0 hrs
YTD 0 hrs
Lifetime 614 hrs

Average Time

0.0 hrs
YTD 0 hrs
Lifetime 61.4 hrs

Drivers Alerted
Total drivers alerted; based on HAAS Alert enabled
applications.

Total Time
Total time closures were active.

Total Events
Total number of times a closure was active for at
least 5 minutes.

Average Time
Average time duration per closure event.
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